



Must scoop plastic 3 l

We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that the following article,

017.610.7 must scoop plastic 3 l

made of High-Density Polyethylene and intended for spooning out must

Is suitable to be used in contact with all foodstuffs. The article is free from Bisphenol A (BPA).

The article complies with the following European Regulations:

- Regulation EC **1935/2004**
- Regulation EC **1895/2005**
- Regulation EC **2023/2006**
- Regulation EC **10/2011 and amendments**

Food contact compliance test

The material does not contain any substance subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall and specific migration in the following conditions:

Food stimulant	Time	Temperature	Contact
Acetic acid 3% w/v	24 hours	40°C	Repeated contact
Ethyl alcohol 50% v/v	24 hours	40°C	Repeated contact

Product specifications

The following marks are stamped on the article: mark for recycling; suitability for foodstuff; dimensions

Description: must scoop 3 L

Dimensions: diameter x height = 20 cm x 12 cm

Material used for the fabrication: HDP (High Density Polyethylene)

Colouring agent: Non-toxic master suitable for contact with foodstuff

Field of use: various; measuring liquids

Characteristics:

- suitability for contact with foodstuffs
- shock, grease, oil, alkali salts and humidity resistance

Version 2 - 11/07/2017

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 11/07/2017,

Nadja Balis, Quality assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com